Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ , 102 180	114 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
U.S. Bank Trust National Association $7-31-02$	on Name: <u>Lemieux Group LP</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: One Chatham Center City: PittsburghState: PA Zip: 15219 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Tho	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Lien & Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame Execution Date: April 19, 2001 2108/0606	Γ Δ.	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Schedule A Additional number(s) att	See Schedule A ached 🔼 Yes 🖵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz, Esquire	I I	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00	
	-	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square	8. Deposit account number:	
18th & Arch Streets		
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mindy Ellis Schwartz Name of Person Signing • Signature Signature 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

United States Marks

Application or Registration Number	- <u>Mark</u>
Reg. No. 875,829 ~	PENGUINS
Reg. No. 875,830 -	Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
Reg. No. 1,601,443	Design (Penguin with Stick)
Reg. No. 1,918,647	Design (Penguin/Triangle)
Reg. No. 1,959,319	PITTSBURGH STINGERS
Reg. No. 1,960,976	STINGERS
Reg. No. 2,040,741	PENS' STREET PALS
Reg. No. 2,056,247	TERRORDOME
Reg. No. 2,059,950	TERRORDOME and Design
Reg. No. 2,061,339	ICE TIME
Reg. No. 2,134,610	ICEBURGH
Reg. No. 2,136,006	Design (Mascot)
App. No. 74/107,059 (Reg. No. 2,521,438)	Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
App. No. 74/204,216 (Reg. No. 2,521,439)	PITTSBURGH PENGUINS
App. No. 74/267.125	Design (Penguin/Triangle)

F Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	%7352 ,	
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
U.S. Bank Trust National Associati		
O.B. Bank 11 abo master and a second	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Chatham Center	
General Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: PittsburghState: PA Zip: 15219	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Ferrisylvania	
Other Release of Lien & Security	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release of Lien & Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame Execution Date: April 19, 2001 2108/0606	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional name(s) & addless(es) attacheu?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Tandamark Registration No. (c)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Schedule A	See Schedule A	
Additional number(s) att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz, Esquire	200 00	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00	
INGINAL Additions	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	a pusit account number:	
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square	8. Deposit account number.	
Street Address.	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
18th & Arch Streets	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)	
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	, ,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Mindy Ellis Schwartz Mandy	May 1, 2002 Date	
- Demon Signing	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

05/10/2002 LINELLER 00000078 875829

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sites in the commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 09 350.00 09

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0007

SCHEDULE A

I. United States Marks

Application or Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
Reg. No. 875,829 ~	PENGUINS
Reg. No. 875,830 -	Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
Reg. No. 1,601,443~	Design (Penguin with Stick)
Reg. No. 1,836,388	PENVISION and Design
Reg. No. 1,918,647	Design (Penguin/Triangle)
Reg. No. 1,959,319	PITTSBURGH STINGERS
Reg. No. 1,960,976	STINGERS
Reg. No. 2,040,741	PENS' STREET PALS
Reg. No. 2,056,247	TERRORDOME
Reg. No. 2,059,950	TERRORDOME and Design
Reg. No. 2,061,339	ICE TIME
Reg. No. 2,134,610	ICEBURGH
Reg. No. 2,136,006	Design (Mascot)
App. No. 74/107,059 (Reg. No. 2,521,438	B) Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
App. No. 74/204,216 (Reg. No. 2,521,439	P) PITTSBURGH PENGUINS
App. No. 74/267,125	Design (Penguin/Triangle)
App. No. 74/431,851	PYCCKNE TTEHRBNHPI (Stylized)
App. No. 74/432,757	4CKA and Design (Penguin with Stick/Star)
- App. No. 74/433,090	Design (Penguin with Stick/Star)
App. No. 74/446,971	PENGUINS REAL DEAL

II. Canadian Marks

Application or Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
Reg. No. TMA 170,640	PITTSBURGH PENGUINS,
Reg. No. TMA 175,653	PITTSBURGH PENGUINS and Design (Penguin with Stick/Circle)
Reg. No. TMA 304,458	Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
Reg. No. TMA 336,128	PENGUINS
Reg. No. TMA 343,734	Design (Penguin with Stick/Triangle)
Reg. No. TMA 343,803	PENGUINS
Reg. No. TMA 421,532	Design (Penguin/Triangle)

RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of this 19th day of April, 2001, by U.S. Bank Trust National Association, as trustee ("U.S. Bank").

WHEREAS, Lemieux Group LP ("Owner") is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks (the "Marks"), including the registered and registration pending marks identified on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, on September 1, 1999 Owner and U.S. Bank entered into an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to which, *inter alia*, Owner granted U.S. Bank a security interest in the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Owner's obligations under the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement have been discharged.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the discharge of Owner's obligations under the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement and other consideration granted by Owner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, U.S. Bank hereby releases and reassigns to Owner all of U.S. Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the registered and registration pending marks identified on Schedule A hereto, and all rights, interests, claims and demands that U.S. Bank may have pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Bank has caused this Release to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as trustee

Name:

Bv:

Title:

Ignazio Tamburello

andetent Vice frasingan

PT #110297 v1 (2D3T01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0010